All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco CSS 11500 Series
Content Services Switch
The Cisco ® CSS 11500 Series Content Services Switch is a mark et-leading compact platform, delivering the richest  Layer 4
to 7 Application Delivery services in the data cent er.
The Cisco CSS 11500, with the award-winning Cisco Web Network Services (WebNS) Software, is specifically designed to provide robust

Power  Integrated AC  Integrated AC or DC  Up to 3 AC or 3 DC
* Virtual Internet Protocol (Address)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2 lists the product numbers and their descriptions for the Cisco CSS 11500 Series.
Table 2. Cisco CSS 11500 Series Product Numbers
Product Number  Description
CSS11506-2AC  Cisco 11506 Content Services Switch including SCM with 2 GE ports, flash drive, 2 switch modules, 2 AC power
supplies, and a fan (requires SFP GBICs)
CSS11506-2DC  Cisco 11506 Content Services Switch including SCM with 2 GE ports, flash drive, 2 switch modules, 2 DC power
supplies, and a fan (requires SFP GBICs)
CSS11503-AC  Cisco 11503 Content Services Switch including SCM with 2 GE ports, flash drive, and integrated AC power supply,
integrated fan, and integrated switch module (requires SFP GBICs)
CSS11503-DC  Cisco 11503 Content Services Switch including SCM with 2 GE ports, flash drive, and integrated DC power supply,
integrated fan, and integrated switch module (requires SFP GBICs)
CSS11501  Cisco 11501 Content Services Switch including 8 10/100 Ethernet and 1 GE port, flash drive, and integrated
AC power supply and integrated fan (optional SFP GBIC)
CSS 11501S-C-K9  Cisco 11501 Content Services Switch with SSL termination and HTTP compression including 8 10/100 Ethernet
and 1 GE port, flash drive, and integrated AC power supply and integrated fan (optional SFP GBIC)
CSS5-SCM-2GE  Cisco CSS 11500 System Control Module with 2 GE ports and hard disk (requires SFP GBICs)
CSS5-IOM-8FE  Cisco CSS 11500 Fast Ethernet I/O Module: 8-port TX
CSS5-IOM-16FE  Cisco CSS 11500 Fast Ethernet I/O Module: 16-port TX
CSS5-IOM-2GE  Cisco CSS 11500 Gigabit Ethernet I/O Module: 2-port (requires SFP GBICs)
CSS5-SAM  Cisco CSS 11500 Session Accelerator Module
CSS5-SSL-C-K9  Cisco CSS 11500 SSL and HTTP Compression Module
© 2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 7 of 12
CISCO CSS 11500 SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
Table 3 lists the specifications for the Cisco CSS 11500 Series.
Table 3. Cisco CSS 11500 Series Specifications
Product Name  Product Description
Key System Parameters For Cisco WebNS Software Vers ion 8.10
 • Maximum supported keepalives: 2048
• Maximum concurrent connections per I/O module: 200,000 with 256-MB RDRAM
Cisco CSS 11506 • One slot for SCM
• 5 rack units
• Five slots for additional modules
• Two slots for switch modules
• Aggregate switch throughput: 40 Gbps
• Dimensions (height x width x depth): 8.75 x 17.0 x 12.5 in. (22.2 x 43.2 x 31.8 cm)
Cisco CSS 11503 • One SCM slot
• 2 rack units
• Two slots for additional modules
• Integrated switch fabric module
• Aggregate switch throughput: 20 Gbps
• Dimensions (height x width x depth): 3.5 x 17.0 x 12.5 in. (8.9 x 43.2 x 31.8 cm)
Cisco CSS 11501
Cisco CSS 11501S-C-K9
• Requires Cisco WebNS Software 8.10 or later versions for CSS11501S-C-K9
• Fixed configuration with 8 10/100 Ethernet and 1 GE (GBIC) port
• 1 rack unit
• Aggregate switch throughput: 6 Gbps